1 Love Controls – A Div. of Dwyer Instruments Inc. – Michigan City, IN 46360 – PH: 800-879-8000 – www.dwyer-inst.com
Series 4G/8G/16G
Temperature/Process Controllers
 Warning
 DANGER! Caution! Electric Shock! When the power is on, DO NOT touch the AC terminals in case an electric
shock may occur. Make sure the power is disconnected when you check the input power supply.
  Prevent dust or metallic debris from falling into the controller and causeing malfunctions. DO NOT modify or
uninstall the controller.
  Series 4G/8G/16G is an open-type device. Make sure it is installed in an enclosure free of dust and humidity to
limit the potential for electric shock.
  Wait for one minute after the power is switched off to allow the capacitor to discharge. DO NOT touch the internal
wiring within this period of time.
 Display, LED & Keys
 Ordering Information
Series / Panel size (W×H)
16: 1/16 DIN W48 × H48mm
8: 1/8 DIN W48 × H96mm
4: 1/4 DIN W96 × H96mm
Output 1 options
2: Voltage pulse, 12V ±10%
3: Relay, 250 VAC, 5A
5: DC current, 4 to 20m A
6: L: Linear voltage, 0 to 10 VDC
Output 2 options
2: Voltage pulse, 12V ±10%
3: Relay, 250 VAC, 5A
5: DC current, 4 to 20m A
6: L: Linear voltage, 0 to 10 VDC
Optional Function 1
0: None
1: Event input 2
3: Retransmission output
4: CT input 2
Optional Function 2
0: None
1: Event input 1
2: Remote setpoint input
4: CT input 1
Options
“Blank”: AC 100 to 240V
LV: DC 24 V±10%
Series 4G/8G/16G Temperature/Process Controllers
2 Love Controls – A Div. of Dwyer Instruments Inc. – Michigan City, IN 46360 – PH: 800-879-8000 – www.dwyer-inst.com
 Specifications
Supply Voltage AC 100 to 240 V -20/+8%, 50/60Hz; Optional DC 24 V ±10%
Power Consumption 5 VA
Display
Process Value: 4-digit, orange LCD
Setpoint Value: 4-digit, green LCD
Input sensors
Thermocouple: K, J, T, E, N, R, S, B, L, U, TXK
RTD: Pt100, JPt100, Cu50, Ni120
Analog input: 0 to 5 V, 0 to 10 V, 0 to 20 mA, 4 to 20 mA, 0 to 50 mV
Control modes PID, PID program (ramp/soak) , Fuzzy, Manual, ON/OFF, 2PID
Tuning method Auto-tuning, Self-tuning
Display Resolution 0 or 1 digit to the right of the decimal point
Sampling rate Analog input: 0.1s, Thermocouple or platinum RTD: 0.1s
Ambient temperature 0 to +50°C
Ambient humidity 35 to 80% RH (non-condensing)
 Panel Cutout
Model Panel cutout ( W × H )
16G 45mm × 45mm
8G 44.5mm × 91.5mm
4G 91mm × 91mm
 Wiring
4G/8G Wiring Terminals  16G Wiring Terminals
Series 4G/8G/16G Temperature/Process Controllers
3 Love Controls – A Div. of Dwyer Instruments Inc. – Michigan City, IN 46360 – PH: 800-879-8000 – www.dwyer-inst.com